
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1867 Name: General Services Agreement - Competitively Bid -
Viatron Systems, Inc. - Cole Administration Center
Project - Division of Facilities Planning and
Management

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:7/30/2021 Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2021 9/8/2021

Enactment date: 9/8/2021 21-1398Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of General Services Agreement by and between the District and
Viatron Systems, Inc., Gardena, CA ("Contractor"), for the latter to provide offsite scanning services,
including Basic Services described in the Notice to Bidders Document 00 11 11, dated July 2, 2021,
which is attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A, for the Cole Administration Center Project, in the
amount of $308,795.00, which includes a contingency of $25,000.00, as the lowest responsive bidder,
with the work anticipated to commence on September 9, 2021, and scheduled to last for One hundred
eighty  180) days, with an anticipated ending of March 8, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1867 General Services Agreement - Competitively Bid - Viatron Systems, Inc. - Cole
Administration Center Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education9/8/2021 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

